
2020 Clemson Football
Clemson Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2021)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Travis Etienne 12 168 956 42 914 5.4 14 72 76.2

Trevor Lawrence 10 68 335 132 203 3.0 8 34 20.3

Lyn-J Dixon 10 42 207 17 190 4.5 2 21 19.0

Chez Mellusi 10 27 154 3 151 5.6 3 38 15.1

Darien Rencher 12 24 140 3 137 5.7 1 50 11.4

Kobe Pace  9 18 75 0 75 4.2 0 16 8.3

D.J. Uiagalelei 10 28 95 35 60 2.1 4 30 6.0

Michel Dukes  8 8 62 7 55 6.9 0 29 6.9

BOWMAN  2 9 34 2 32 3.6 0 10 16.0

Taisun Phommachanh  4 7 32 7 25 3.6 0 7 6.2

Brannon Spector 11 2 21 0 21 10.5 0 19 1.9

Will Spiers 12 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 0.5

Sylvester Mayers  3 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.7

Nyles Pinckney 12 1 1 0 1 1.0 1 1 0.1

Hunter Helms  3 2 2 9 -7 -3.5 0 2 -2.3

TEAM 12 5 0 19 -19 -3.8 0 0 -1.6

Total 12 411 2122 276 1846 4.5 33 72 153.8

Opponents 12 438 1839 487 1352 3.1 9 65 112.7

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Trevor Lawrence 10 169.18 231-334-5 69.2 3153 24 83 315.3

D.J. Uiagalelei 10 146.39 78-117-0 66.7 914 5 53 91.4

Taisun Phommachanh  4 26.05 5-17-1 29.4 17 0 6 4.2

Hunter Helms  3 183.90 9-12-0 75.0 77 2 35 25.7

TEAM 12 0.00 0-6-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Will Spiers 12 103.07 2-3-0 66.7 13 0 12 1.1

Amari Rodgers 12 167.20 1-1-0 100.0 8 0 8 0.7

Total 12 156.65 326-490-6 66.5 4182 31 83 348.5

Opponents 12 126.52 190-343-14 55.4 2570 17 83 214.2

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Amari Rodgers 12 77 1020 13.2 7 83 85.0

Cornell Powell 12 53 882 16.6 7 70 73.5

Travis Etienne 12 48 588 12.2 2 46 49.0

Braden Galloway 12 27 369 13.7 2 49 30.8

E.J. Williams 12 24 306 12.8 2 38 25.5

Frank Ladson Jr. 10 18 281 15.6 3 54 28.1

Davis Allen 12 16 247 15.4 4 42 20.6

Brannon Spector 11 16 136 8.5 0 26 12.4

Joseph Ngata  7 7 83 11.9 0 19 11.9

Will Swinney 11 7 29 4.1 0 9 2.6

J.C. Chalk  9 6 43 7.2 1 12 4.8

Chez Mellusi 10 5 38 7.6 1 23 3.8

Kobe Pace  9 5 26 5.2 1 14 2.9

Will Brown  8 3 27 9.0 0 10 3.4

Lyn-J Dixon 10 3 21 7.0 0 12 2.1

Drew Swinney  5 3 18 6.0 0 12 3.6

Ajou Ajou 10 2 41 20.5 1 35 4.1

Darien Rencher 12 2 15 7.5 0 8 1.2

Trevor Lawrence 10 1 8 8.0 0 8 0.8

Jaelyn Lay 12 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.4

Max May  8 1 1 1.0 0 1 0.1

Josh Jackson  4 1 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.5

Total 12 326 4182 12.8 31 83 348.5

Opponents 12 190 2570 13.5 17 83 214.2

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Amari Rodgers 9 64 7.1 0 21

Will Swinney 1 9 9.0 0 9

Elijah Turner 1 7 7.0 0 7

Travis Etienne 1 44 44.0 0 44

Derion Kendrick 1 -1 -1.0 0 0

Total 13 123 9.5 0 44

Opponents 17 144 8.5 0 18

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Nolan Turner 3 52 17.3 0 31

Mario Goodrich 2 5 2.5 0 5

Mike Jones Jr. 2 40 20.0 0 40

Andrew Booth Jr. 2 0 0.0 0 0

Sheridan Jones 1 0 0.0 0 0

Jalyn Phillips 1 5 5.0 0 5

Kane Patterson 1 8 8.0 0 8

Derion Kendrick 1 0 0.0 0 0

Malcolm Greene 1 8 8.0 0 8

Total 14 118 8.4 0 40

Opponents 6 105 17.5 1 39

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Lyn-J Dixon 9 210 23.3 0 52

Travis Etienne 8 189 23.6 0 40

Michel Dukes 1 20 20.0 0 20

Cornell Powell 1 15 15.0 0 15

Total 19 434 22.8 0 52

Opponents 12 269 22.4 0 39

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Kane Patterson 1 57 57.0 0 57

Derion Kendrick 1 66 66.0 1 66

James Skalski 1 17 17.0 1 17

Andrew Booth Jr. 1 21 21.0 1 21

Total 4 161 40.2 3 66

Opponents 3 123 41.0 3 97



2020 Clemson Football
Clemson Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2021)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

B.T. Potter - 18-23 61-62 - - - - - 115

Travis Etienne 16 - - - - - - - 96

Trevor Lawrence 8 - - - - 0-1 - - 48

Cornell Powell 7 - - - - - - - 42

Amari Rodgers 7 - - - - - - - 42

Chez Mellusi 4 - - - - - - - 24

Davis Allen 4 - - - - - - - 24

D.J. Uiagalelei 4 - - - - 0-1 - - 24

Frank Ladson Jr. 3 - - - - - - - 18

Lyn-J Dixon 2 - - - - - - - 12

E.J. Williams 2 - - - - - - - 12

Braden Galloway 2 - - - - - - - 12

Derion Kendrick 1 - - - - - - - 6

J.C. Chalk 1 - - - - - - - 6

Nyles Pinckney 1 - - - - - - - 6

Kobe Pace 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ajou Ajou 1 - - - - - - - 6

Darien Rencher 1 - - - - - - - 6

Andrew Booth Jr. 1 - - - - - - - 6

James Skalski 1 - - - - - - - 6

Aidan Swanson - - 2-2 - - - - - 2

Bryan Bresee - - - - - - - 1 2

Jonathan Weitz - - 1-1 - - - - - 1

Total 67 18-23 64-65 - - 0-2 - 1 522

Opponents 30 11-16 29-29 - - 0-1 - - 242

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Trevor Lawrence 10 402 203 3153 3356 335.6

D.J. Uiagalelei 10 145 60 914 974 97.4

Travis Etienne 12 168 914 0 914 76.2

Lyn-J Dixon 10 42 190 0 190 19.0

Chez Mellusi 10 27 151 0 151 15.1

Darien Rencher 12 24 137 0 137 11.4

Kobe Pace 9 18 75 0 75 8.3

Hunter Helms 3 14 -7 77 70 23.3

Michel Dukes 8 8 55 0 55 6.9

Taisun Phommachanh 4 24 25 17 42 10.5

BOWMAN 2 9 32 0 32 16.0

Brannon Spector 11 2 21 0 21 1.9

Will Spiers 12 4 6 13 19 1.6

Amari Rodgers 12 1 0 8 8 0.7

Sylvester Mayers 3 1 2 0 2 0.7

Nyles Pinckney 12 1 1 0 1 0.1

TEAM 12 11 -19 0 -19 -1.6

Total 12 901 1846 4182 6028 502.3

Opponents 12 781 1352 2570 3922 326.8

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

B.T. Potter 18-23 78.3 0-0 5-5 5-8 6-7 2-3 52 3

FG Sequence Clemson Opponents

Wake Forest (42),(52),(29) 44,(39),31,(42)

The Citadel - 47

Virginia (47),(42) (27)

Miami (Fla.) 37,61,33 (42)

Georgia Tech (30) -

Syracuse (24),37,(36) -

Boston College (33),(50) -

Notre Dame (25),(45),(46),(30) (24),(27),(45),57,(44)

Pittsburgh (46),41 (23)

Virginia Tech (28) (54)

Notre Dame (27),(37) (51),24

Ohio State Buckeyes - -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Will Spiers 45 1979 44.0 64 4 14 17 12 1

Aidan Swanson 3 131 43.7 50 0 0 2 1 1

TEAM 2 8 4.0 8 0 0 0 0 0

Total 50 2118 42.4 64 4 14 19 13 2

Opponents 75 3291 43.9 67 5 35 23 21 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

B.T. Potter 85 5418 63.7 73 0

Aidan Swanson 4 249 62.2 0 1

Jonathan Weitz 4 210 52.5 1 0

Quinn Castner 1 65 65.0 1 0

Total 94 5942 63.2 75 1 22.4 40.4 24

Opponents 49 2933 59.9 18 5 22.8 41.8 23



2020 Clemson Football
Clemson Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2021)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Travis Etienne 12 914 588 44 189 0 1772 147.7

Amari Rodgers 12 0 1020 64 0 0 1084 90.3

Cornell Powell 12 0 882 0 15 0 897 74.8

Lyn-J Dixon 10 190 21 0 210 0 421 42.1

Braden Gallowa 12 0 369 0 0 0 369 30.8

E.J. Williams 12 0 306 0 0 0 306 25.5

Frank Ladson Jr. 10 0 281 0 0 0 281 28.1

Davis Allen 12 0 247 0 0 0 247 20.6

Trevor Lawrence 10 203 8 0 0 0 211 21.1

Chez Mellusi 10 151 38 0 0 0 189 18.9

Brannon Spector 11 21 136 0 0 0 157 14.3

Darien Rencher 12 137 15 0 0 0 152 12.7

Kobe Pace 9 75 26 0 0 0 101 11.2

Joseph Ngata 7 0 83 0 0 0 83 11.9

Michel Dukes 8 55 0 0 20 0 75 9.4

D.J. Uiagalelei 10 60 0 0 0 0 60 6.0

Nolan Turner 12 0 0 0 0 52 52 4.3

J.C. Chalk 9 0 43 0 0 0 43 4.8

Ajou Ajou 10 0 41 0 0 0 41 4.1

Mike Jones Jr. 10 0 0 0 0 40 40 4.0

Will Swinney 11 0 29 9 0 0 38 3.5

BOWMAN 2 32 0 0 0 0 32 16.0

Will Brown 8 0 27 0 0 0 27 3.4

Taisun Phomma 4 25 0 0 0 0 25 6.2

Drew Swinney 5 0 18 0 0 0 18 3.6

Kane Patterson 12 0 0 0 0 8 8 0.7

Malcolm Greene 12 0 0 0 0 8 8 0.7

Elijah Turner 12 0 0 7 0 0 7 0.6

Will Spiers 12 6 0 0 0 0 6 0.5

Jalyn Phillips 11 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.5

Jaelyn Lay 12 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.4

Mario Goodrich 8 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.6

Sylvester Mayer 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.7

Nyles Pinckney 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.1

Max May 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.1

Derion Kendrick 9 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -0.1

Josh Jackson 4 0 -2 0 0 0 -2 -0.5

Hunter Helms 3 -7 0 0 0 0 -7 -2.3

TEAM 12 -19 0 0 0 0 -19 -1.6

Total 12 1846 4182 123 434 118 6740 561.7

Opponents 12 1352 2570 144 269 105 4440 370.0


